Omaha Beef

Wyoming Mustangs

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 08:42
1 04:55
1 04:30
2 04:23
2 01:00
2 00:21
3 13:00
3 09:29
3 01:32
4 11:47

Gillette, WY |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyoming Mustangs - M. Barulich 24 yd field goal.
Drive: 4 plays, 1 yards in 3:18.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 2 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Andrew Jackson failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 41 yards in 3:47.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by DeShawn Jones is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 4 yards in .

Omaha Beef - Rashad Pargo 22 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion pass by DeShawn
Jones failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 40 yards in 1:36.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 24 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion pass by Andrew
Jackson failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 24 yards in 0:27.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 1 yd run. (M. Barulich kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 22 yards in 0:39.

Omaha Beef - Team safety

Wyoming Mustangs - Eric Caldwell 1 yd run. (M. Barulich kick failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards in 1:22.

Omaha Beef - Tyler Jones 26 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion pass by Andrew Jackson

failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 35 yards in 1:50.

Omaha Beef - Montero DuBose 2 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by DeShawn Jones is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 17 yards in 2:21.
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Wyoming Mustangs - Jerome Gross 25 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion rush by Eric
Caldwell is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:47.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tobyus Taylor 11 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion rush by Tobyus
Taylor is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 41 yards in 0:42.

Omaha Beef - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Montero DuBose failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 37 yards in 2:14.

Omaha Beef - Tyler Jones 33 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion rush by M. Compagno is
good).
Drive: 1 plays, 33 yards in 0:10.

Wyoming Mustangs - Thailand Pierce 11 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion rush by Tomas
Newman is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 0:25.

OMAHA BEEF STATISTICS
21 FIRST DOWNS
8 Passing
10 Rushing
3 Penalty

13% (1 of 8) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

33% (2 of 6) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY

305 TOTAL OFFENSE

55 Total Offensive Plays
55 Average gain per play
197 NET YARDS PASSING
16-27 Completions-Attempts
7.3 Net yards per pass play
0-0 Sacked: Number-Yards

0 Had intercepted

42 - 24

42 - 32

48 -32

56 -32

56 - 40

WYOMING MUSTANGS
13

8
3
2

25% (3 of 12)
33% (2 of 6)
183

55
3.3

145

15-33
4.4
1-8



PASSING

Andrew Jackson

RUSHING

Deshawn Jones

Montero Dubose

108

28
39
104
7-58
3-36
8-70
1-1
1-8
3-36
32:36
Omaha Beef
C-A YDS
16-27 197
ATT YDS
26 100
2 8

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

LG TD INT PASSING
33 4 0 Eric Caldwell

Damien May

AVG LG TD RUSHING
3.8 11 3 Tabyus Taylor
4.0 6 1 Damien May

Tomas Newman

Eric Caldwell

38
22
1.7
60
6-60
00
10-75
0-0
00
00
29:40
Wyoming Mustangs
C-A YDS LG
12-27 133 25
3-6 12 5
ATT YDS AVG
14 29 2.1
4 3 0.8
1 3 3.0
3 3 1.0

TD

INT
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RECEIVING
Tyler Jones

Montero Dubose

Deshawn Jones

Rashad Pargo

Alexander Noble

KICKING

Montero Dubose

Andrew Jackson

Deshawn Jones

Mercury Compagno

KICKOFFS

Rashad Pargo

KICKOFF RETURNS
Rashad Pargo
Trey Dudley-Giles

Chris Perry

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Taylor Hawkins
Trey Dudley-Giles

Artevius Smith

NO

NO

NO

YDS AVG
81 16.2
35 5.8
30 15.0
29 14.5
22 22.0
FG LG XP
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
YDS AVG
375 41.7
YDS AVG
43 8.6
14 14.0
1 1.0
NO  YDS AVG
1 0 0.0
1 15 15.0
1 21 21.0

LG

33

14

24

22

22

B

LG

12

14

1

LG

0

15

21

TD

PTS

OB

1D

0

0

0

TD

0

0

0

RECEIVING
Jerome Gross
Rashad Ridley

Michael Barulich

Tabyus Taylor

Thailand Pierce

Christopher Williams

KICKING

Michael Barulich

Tomas Newman

Eric Caldwell

Tabyus Taylor

KICKOFFS

Michael Barulich

KICKOFF RETURNS

Tomas Newman

Rashad Ridley

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

NO YDS
7 79
2 19
2 19
2 14
1 11
1 3
FG
1/2
NO YDS
8 370
NO YDS
5 58
1 2
NO

YDS

AVG

9.5
9.5

7.0

3.0

XP
1/2
0/0
0/0

0/0

AVG

46.3

AVG

20

AVG

LG

25

10

14

11

11

LG

TD

TD
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FUMBLES

Deshawn Jones

15

26

43

45

98

21

40

3

22

71

OMAHA BEEF
Jordan Jones
Artevius Smith
Ellis Parr
Taylor Hawkins
Andre Henson

Carl "CJ" Bivens

George Jones
Daniel Byse
Trey Dudley-Giles

Dana Shoulders

Chris Perry

Deshawn Jones

Reginald Patrick

TOTALS

# WYOMING MUSTANGS

7

14

21

Quantaye Battle

Tymon Locklin
Tony Peters

Ray Lewis

SOLO

6

6

0

27

SOLO

7

4

NO

AST

6

2

1

20

AST

2

TOTAL
12

8

1
47
TOTAL
9

10

LOST FUMBLES
1
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

SACKSYDS  TFL-YDS

1-8 1-8

. 1-2

1-8 2-10
SACKSYDS  TFL-YDS

. 1-2

i 1-4

. 2-9

FF

FF

FR-YDS

0-0

FR-YDS

1-0

NO

INT-YDS

1-21

3-36

INT-YDS

BRUP
1

1

4

BRUP

2

2

LOST

BLKS

BLKS

QBH

QBH
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