Omaha Beef	14	12	8	22	56
Wyoming Mustangs Gillette, WY	3	1	6	24	40

Box	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	ARY	OMAHA BEEF - WYOMING MUSTANGS			
1	08:42	<b>Wyoming Mustar</b> Drive: 4 plays, 1 y	<b>ngs</b> - M. Barulich 24 vards in 3:18.	0 - 3			
1	04:55	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Des Drive: 5 plays, 41	Shawn Jones 2 yd ru yards in 3:47.	6 - 3			
1	04:30	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Des Drive: 1 plays, 4 y	Shawn Jones 4 yd ru /ards in .	14 - 3			
2	04:23	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Ra Jones failed). Drive: 3 plays, 40	shad Pargo 22 yd pa yards in 1:36.	20 - 3			
2	01:00	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Des Jackson failed). Drive: 1 plays, 24		pass from Andrev	w Jackson. (2pt c	onversion pass by Andrew	26 - 3
2	00:21	<b>Wyoming Mustar</b> Drive: 4 plays, 22	<b>ngs</b> - Tobyus Taylor <sup>-</sup> yards in 0:39.	1 yd run. (M. Baru	llich kick is good)		26 - 10
3	13:00	Omaha Beef - Tea	am safety				28 - 10
3	09:29	<b>Wyoming Mustar</b> Drive: 3 plays, 5 y	<b>ngs</b> - Eric Caldwell 1 vards in 1:22.	yd run. (M. Baruli	ich kick failed).		28 - 16
3	01:32	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Tyl failed). Drive: 4 plays, 35	er Jones 26 yd pass yards in 1:50.	n 34 - 16			
4	11:47	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Mo Drive: 4 plays, 17	ontero DuBose 2 yd r ' yards in 2:21.	run. (2pt conversi	on rush by DeSha	wn Jones is good).	42 - 16

4	09:00	<b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Jerome Gross 25 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion rush by Eric Caldwell is good). Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:47.	42 - 24
4	05:52	<b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Tobyus Taylor 11 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion rush by Tobyus Taylor is good). Drive: 4 plays, 41 yards in 0:42.	42 - 32
4	02:48	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - DeShawn Jones 4 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Montero DuBose failed). Drive: 5 plays, 37 yards in 2:14.	48 - 32
4	00:55	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Tyler Jones 33 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion rush by M. Compagno is good). Drive: 1 plays, 33 yards in 0:10.	56 - 32
4	00:30	<b>Wyoming Mustangs</b> - Thailand Pierce 11 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (2pt conversion rush by Tomas Newman is good). Drive: 5 plays, 25 yards in 0:25.	56 - 40

OMAHA BEEF	STATISTICS	WYOMING MUSTANGS
21	FIRST DOWNS	13
8	Passing	8
10	Rushing	3
3	Penalty	2
13% (1 of 8)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	25% (3 of 12)
33% (2 of 6)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	33% (2 of 6)
305	TOTAL OFFENSE	183
55	Total Offensive Plays	55
5.5	Average gain per play	3.3
197	NET YARDS PASSING	145
16-27	<b>Completions-Attempts</b>	15-33
7.3	Net yards per pass play	4.4
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-8
0	Had intercepted	3

108	NET YARDS RUSHING	38
28	Rushing Attempts	22
3.9	Average gain per rush	1.7
104	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	60
7-58	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	6-60
3-36	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
8-70	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	10-75
1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
1-8	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
3-36	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	0 0
32:36	TIME OF POSSESSION	29:40

	Omaha Bo	eef			Wyoming Mustangs						
PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
Andrew Jackson	16-27	197	33	4	0	Eric Caldwell	12-27	133	25	3	3
						<u>Damien May</u>	3-6	12	5	0	0
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Deshawn Jones	26	100	3.8	11	3	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	14	29	2.1	6	1
Montero Dubose	2	8	4.0	6	1	<u>Damien May</u>	4	3	0.8	8	0
						<u>Tomas Newman</u>	1	3	3.0	3	0

Eric Caldwell

1.0

RECEIVING	N	0	YDS	/	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NC	)	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Tyler Jones</u>	Ę	5	81		16.2	33	2	Jerome Gross	7		79	11.3	25	1
Montero Dubose	(	5	35		5.8	14	0	<u>Rashad Ridley</u>	2		19	9.5	10	0
<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	2	2	30	•	15.0	24	1	Michael Barulich	2		19	9.5	14	0
<u>Rashad Pargo</u>		2	29	-	14.5	22	1	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	2		14	7.0	11	1
Alexander Noble	-	1	22		22.0	22	0	Thailand Pierce	1		11	11.0	11	1
								Christopher Williams	1		3	3.0	3	0
KICKING			FG	LG	х	(P	PTS	KICKING	I	FG	LG	XP		PTS
Montero Dubose					0,	/0	0	Michael Barulich	1	1/2	24	1/2		4
Andrew Jackson					0,	/0	0	<u>Tomas Newman</u>				0/0		0
Deshawn Jones					0,	/0	0	Eric Caldwell				0/0		0
Mercury Compagno					0,	/0	0	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>				0/0		0
KICKOFFS	NO		YDS	A۱	/G	ТВ	OB	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	6	AVG	ТВ	OB
Rashad Pargo	9		375	41	.7	0	2	Michael Barulich	8	370	)	46.3	0	1
KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YE	)S	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	Y	DS	AVG	LG	TD
Rashad Pargo		5	4	3	8.6	12	0	<u>Tomas Newman</u>	5	Ę	58	11.6	23	0
Trey Dudley-Giles		1	1	4	14.0	14	0	<u>Rashad Ridley</u>	1		2	2.0	2	0
<u>Chris Perry</u>		1	1		1.0	1	0							
INTERCEPTION RETURNS			NO	YDS	AVC	G LC	G TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	YDS	S AVG	LG	TD
Taylor Hawkins			1	0	0.0	) 0	0							
Trey Dudley-Giles			1	15	15.0	0 15	5 0							
Artevius Smith			1	21	21.0	0 21	0							

FUMBLES	NO	LOST	FUMBLES	NO	LOST
<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	1	1			

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS												
#	OMAHA BEEF	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH	
15	<u>Jordan Jones</u>	6	6	12	1 - 8	1 - 8		-	-	1			
26	Artevius Smith	6	2	8	-	1 - 2		-	1-21	1			
43	<u>Ellis Parr</u>	2	3	5	-	-		-	-				
4	Taylor Hawkins	2	2	4	-	-		-	1-0	2			
5	Andre Henson	3	0	3	-	-		-	-				
7	<u>Carl "CJ" Bivens</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-				
45	<u>George Jones</u>	1	2	3	-	-		-	-				
98	Daniel Byse	1	2	3	-	-		-	-				
21	Trey Dudley-Giles	1	1	2	-	-		-	1-15				
40	Dana Shoulders	1	1	2	-	-		-	-				
3	<u>Chris Perry</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-				
22	Deshawn Jones	1	0	1	-	-		-	-				
71	Reginald Patrick	0	1	1	-	-		-	-				
тот	ALS	27	20	47	1 - 8	2 - 10		0-0	3-36	4			
#	WYOMING MUSTANGS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH	
7	<u>Quantaye Battle</u>	7	2	9	-	1 - 2	1	-	-	2			
14	Tymon Locklin	4	6	10	-	1 - 4		1-0	-	2			
21	Tony Peters	6	1	7	-	2 - 9		-	-				
5	Ray Lewis	3	2	5	-	-		-	-	1			